Exchange Rules 4.1 and 6.74(a) by Morr, in that Morr, while a nominee of Associated 
Options, crossed the order described in Paragraph 4 above, in a manner that was non-
competitive, not in open outcry and inconsistent with just and equitable principles of 
trade. 

SANCTION 

The sanction to be imposed shall consist of a two thousand five hundred dollar ($2,500) fine and 
a censure. 

ORDER 

ACCORDINGLY IT IS ORDERED THAT, the Respondent, Daniel Morr, shall be and hereby is 
fined in the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) and censured. 

SO ORDERED  
 FOR THE COMMITTEE 

Dated:   August 11, 1997                         By:   /s/ Bruce I. Andrews  
 Bruce I. Andrews 
 Chairman 
 Business Conduct Committee